
男 女 計 男 女 計 男 女 計

4月末 92,959 95,106 97,413 192,519 90,554 92,991 95,089 188,080 2,405 2,115 2,324 4,439 62 -125

5月末 92,933 95,022 97,316 192,338 90,545 92,906 94,996 187,902 2,388 2,116 2,320 4,436 62 -181

6月末 92,934 94,945 97,249 192,194 90,562 92,845 94,934 187,779 2,372 2,100 2,315 4,415 61 -144

7月末 92,967 94,908 97,189 192,097 90,634 92,826 94,898 187,724 2,333 2,082 2,291 4,373 60 -97

8月末 92,931 94,809 97,125 191,934 90,620 92,732 94,844 187,576 2,311 2,077 2,281 4,358 61 -163

9月末 92,895 94,740 97,070 191,810 90,607 92,685 94,793 187,478 2,288 2,055 2,277 4,332 60 -124

10月末 92,841 94,663 97,014 191,677 90,600 92,646 94,746 187,392 2,241 2,017 2,268 4,285 60 -133

11月末 92,821 94,540 96,949 191,489 90,612 92,547 94,688 187,235 2,209 1,993 2,261 4,254 60 -188

12月末 92,721 94,415 96,841 191,256 90,545 92,444 94,581 187,025 2,176 1,971 2,260 4,231 59 -233

1月末 92,685 94,327 96,792 191,119 90,524 92,370 94,532 186,902 2,161 1,957 2,260 4,217 59 -137

2月末 92,634 94,181 96,688 190,869 90,483 92,235 94,426 186,661 2,151 1,946 2,262 4,208 59 -250

3月末 92,851 93,949 96,468 190,417 90,711 92,021 94,189 186,210 2,140 1,928 2,279 4,207 59 -452

※平成25年４月１日以降は、外国人を含めた住民基本台帳人口を掲載しています。
資料：市民課　住民基本台帳
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